



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2017

Bhagwan Vishwanath Gutte
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12600 OF 2017

Sanjeev Ramrao Gutte Through Gpa Bhagwan Vishwanath Gutte
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh P. Kale

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 22.04.2026.
3. It is pointed out that in the order dated 22.04.2026, in paragraph Nos.2 and 6, Exhibit No.31 in Land Acquisition Reference No.64/2011, which is the subject matter of Writ Petition No.12600 of 2017, has inadvertently not been mentioned.
4. The said omission being inadvertent, the order dated 22.04.2026

stands corrected accordingly.

5. In paragraph No.2, after the words “Land Acquisition Reference Nos.63/2011 and 65/2011”, the words “and Exhibit No.31 in Land Acquisition Reference No.64/2011” be read and inserted.

6. In paragraph No.6, after the words “Land Acquisition Reference Nos.63/2011 and 65/2011”, the words “and Exhibit No.31 in Land Acquisition Reference No.64/2011” be read and inserted.

7. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

8. Motion is disposed of.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE